
8.—7.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IV.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

30

tein.
19 '2-3.

DISTRICT, MAGISTRATES', AND WARDENS'
COURTS—continued.

£

12

VOTE No. 26—continued.
Salaries—continued*
Palmerston North, Feilding, Foxton, Otaki, Marion, Bull's,

Hunterville, Taihape, and Mangaweka—
Magistrate
Clerk, also Registrar of Electors, Palmerston North ...
Cadet
Bailiff
Clerk at Marton, Hunterville, and Bull's ...
Clerk at Feilding

450
220

85
120
230
150

13 Masterton, Carterton, Greytown, Featherston, Tenui, Eketa-
huna, Pahiatua, and Woodville—

Magistrate, Sheriff, and Coroner (fees)
Clerk, also Registrar of Electors
Bailiff
Clerk and Bailiff at Pahiatua, and Registrar of Births,&c.

425
250
130
100

14 Napier, Hastings, Waipawa, Ormondville, and Dannevirke—Magistrate, Registrar Supreme Court, and Commissioner
Native Land Court ... ... » ...

Clerk
Clerk and Interpreter
Bailiff
Clerk and Bailiff at Hastings ...
Cadet ..:
Clerk, Interpreter, and Bailiff at Wairoa ...
Clerk and Bailiff at Dannevirke

500
260
200
150
200

60
175
175

15 Nelson—
District Judge, Magistrate, Registrar Supreme Court,

District Land Registrar, Examiner of Titles, and
Registrar of Deeds

Clerk, Deputy Registrar Supreme Court, and Receiver
of Gold Revenue, &c.

Bailiff, and Crier Supreme Court
Messenger and Office-cleaner, Magistrate's and Supreme

Court ... ...

550

310
110

65

16 Brightwater, Motueka, Oollingwood, and Takaka—
Magistrate and Warden (also Collector of Customs,

£425)
Clerk and Receiver Gold Revenue, Collingwood

50
150

17 Blenheim, Picton, Havelock, and Cullensville—
Magistrate, Warden, and Registrar of Supreme Court,

District Land Registrar, and Coroner (fees)
Clerk (also Sheriff), and Registrar of Electors
Bailiff
Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue at Havelock

450
240
150
150

Christchurch, Lyttelton, Leeston, and Southbridge—District Judge, Canterbury, Westland, and Otago
Magistrate and Coroner (fees)
3 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £220, 1 at £150
Cadet
Bailiff
2 Assistant Bailiffs: 1 at £135, 1 at £70 ...
Clerk and Registrar of Births, &c, at Lyttelton

900
550
695

95
160
205
230


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

