## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS IV .- JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

tein		1902–3.	
	-		
	DISTRICT, MAGISTRATES', AND WARDENS' COURTS—continued.	£	£
	VOTE No. 26—continued.		
2	SALARIES—continued Palmerston North, Feilding, Foxton, Otaki, Marton, Bull's, Hunterville, Taihape, and Mangaweka—		
	Magistrate	450	
	Clerk, also Registrar of Electors, Palmerston North	220	
	Cadet	85	
	Bailiff Bailiff	120	
	Clerk at Marton, Hunterville, and Bull's Clerk at Feilding	$\begin{array}{c c} 230 \\ 150 \end{array}$	
	Cierk at redding	130	
13	Masterton, Carterton, Greytown, Featherston, Tenui, Eketa- huna, Pahiatua, and Woodville—		
	Magistrate, Sheriff, and Coroner (fees)	425	
	Clerk, also Registrar of Electors	250	
	Bailiff	130	
	Clerk and Bailiff at Pahiatua, and Registrar of Births, &c.	100	
4	Napier, Hastings, Waipawa, Ormondville, and Dannevirke-		
	Magistrate, Registrar Supreme Court, and Commissioner	500	
	Native Land Court Clerk	500 2 <b>6</b> 0	
	Clark and Internution	200	
	Bailiff	150	
	Clerk and Bailiff at Hastings	200	
	Cadet	60	
	Clerk, Interpreter, and Bailiff at Wairoa	175	
	Clerk and Bailiff at Dannevirke	175	
5	Nelson—		
	District Judge, Magistrate, Registrar Supreme Court, District Land Registrar, Examiner of Titles, and Registrar of Deeds	550	
	Clerk, Deputy Registrar Supreme Court, and Receiver of Gold Revenue, &c.	310	
	Bailiff, and Crier Supreme Court	110	
1	Messenger and Office-cleaner, Magistrate's and Supreme		
	Court	65	
	The land Mark 1 City 1 and Mark 1	[	
.6	Brightwater, Motueka, Collingwood, and Takaka— Magistrate and Warden (also Collector of Customs,		
	$\pounds 425)$	50	
	Clerk and Receiver Gold Revenue, Collingwood	150	
7	Blenheim, Picton, Havelock, and Cullensville—		
-	Magistrate, Warden, and Registrar of Supreme Court,		
-	District Land Registrar, and Coroner (fees)	450	
	Clerk (also Sheriff), and Registrar of Electors	240	
	Bailiff	150	
	Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue at Havelock	150	
8	Christchurch, Lyttelton, Leeston, and Southbridge—	000	
1	District Judge, Canterbury, Westland, and Otago	900	
	Magistrate and Coroner (fees)	550 695	
ĺ	3 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £220, 1 at £150 Cadet	95	
	Bailiff	160	
1	9 Assistant Dailiffer 1 of C195 1 of C70	205	
İ	2 Assistant Danins: 1 at £155, 1 at £70		